employed by the City for twenty (20) years or more, the 
Annual Leave accrual rate will be 20 hours for each completed 
calendar month of employment.  

(4) Annual Leave Accumulation Limit 

Employees with Annual Leave balances of nine hundred (900) 
hours or more on June 29, 2015, will not exceed one thousand 
two hundred (1,200) hours. 

Employees with Annual Leave balances of eight hundred 
hours or more, but less than nine hundred (900) hours on 
June 29, 2015, will not exceed one thousand (1,000) hours. 

All other employees will have a cap of eight hundred forty 
(840) hours.

[...]

the City of Fresno Retirement System. 

3. Employees who are in the classifications of Fire Prevention Engineer and 

Supervising Fire Prevention Inspector on July 1 who are required to 
purchase, maintain, and wear a duty uniform shall receive a uniform 
allowance of a flat  eight hundred and seventy-six dollars ($876) per year 
via direct deposit with their regular paycheck on the first pay date following 
each July 1 for the maintenance and replacement of the required uniform. 
New employees in these classifications who are required to purchase, 
maintain, and wear a duty uniform shall receive a prorated amount in their

[...]

Prescription Safety Glasses 

Employees who are required to wear prescription glasses and are required 
to wear protective eyewear in the performance of job duties pursuant to the 
City of Fresno IIPP shall be reimbursed for the purchase of prescription 
safety glasses up to one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) annually.  

Employees requesting reimbursement for the purchase of prescription 
safety glasses must complete a Travel and Expense Reimbursement form 
provided by the Finance Department, obtain signature of the appointing 
authority or designee, attach proof of payment of prescription safety